

AGENDA REPORT MEETING: REGULAR MEETING, JULY 22, 2024 AGENDA CATEGORY: CONSENT AGENDA

Item: Power Pole Replacement Service on an Annual Contract

Department: Electric

Date of Meeting: Monday, July 22, 2024

Fiscal Impact: \$283,250.00

Presented By: Huston Gillis, Public Works Director

Action Requested: Approval to renew Power Pole Replacement Service on an Annual

Contract to Over and Under General Contractors, Inc., in the amount of

\$283,250.00.

Summary: This is a demand contract for labor to replace utility power poles that have failed inspection. This contract will be used on an as-needed basis. The materials will be supplied by the Electric Department. This is the second of four renewal options. Pricing has increased 3% as stipulated in the agreement.

Background: Original awarded amount was \$240,000.00. Change orders 1 and 2 were added to add services and increase the contract value to \$263,000.00. The first renewal was \$275,000.00. This contract was bid to establish unit pricing and the requested amount is based on projected usage.

Fiscal Impact: Amount not to exceed \$283,250.00. This project is funded by the Contract Labor Fund (5104600.523850) and the Capital Outlay Fund (5104600.541000).

Attachments/Exhibits:

Bid Tabulation